## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 47 by Senator Morrell

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "33:4071(C)(3)" to "33:4071(C)(2) and (3)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 2, after "(4)(a)" delete "The" and insert "For members
- 5 <u>appointed pursuant to Subparagraph (A)(1)(c) of this Section, the</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 25, after "C." delete "(1)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, line 10, change "<u>Five</u>" to "<u>Six</u>"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 5, line 11, after "R.S." delete the remainder of the line and insert "33:4071(C)(2)
  and (3) are hereby repealed."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 18, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "terminate on the effective date of this Act."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 5, at the beginning of line 19, delete "have been appointed."